

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1204

In addition to the amendments adopted by the Senate as printed on page 799 of the Senate Journal, Engrossed House Bill No. 1204 is further amended as follows:

Page 1, line 1, replace the comma with "and"

Page 1, line 2, remove ", and section 20.1-04-05"

Page 1, line 3, after "hunting" insert a semicolon

Page 1, line 3, after "and" insert "to repeal section 20.1-04-05 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to"

Page 1, remove lines 23 and 24

Page 2, replace lines 1 through 4 with:

"SECTION 3. REPEAL. Section 20.1-04-05 of the North Dakota Century Code is repealed."

Renumber accordingly